15253 PARTS LIST
VIOLANT AIR INTAKE SYSTEMS 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX 1 |3 3/4" X 3" SLEEVE ! | VOLANT RUBBER GROMMET
PART NO.: 15253 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX LID 2 | #060 CLAMPS 1 |3/8" X 8 BREATHER HOSE
1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX ADAPTER | 4 |6 MM-25 BOLTS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1 | VOLANT AR FLOW DUCT 3 |10/32* x 3/4 BOLTS
WWW.VOLANTPERF ORMANCE.COM 1 |RAM FILTER W/CLAMP 4 |1/4* X 7/8" FENDER WASHERS
TECH SUPPORT: (909> 476—7225 | 5 |1/4*-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS | 1 |1/4" WASHERS
5 |1/4* RUBBER WASHERS 5 | 174 LOCK WASHERS
] FILTER BOX 3/8° X 84
BREATHER
(4) 6 MM-25 MM BOLTS HOSE
(4) 1/4° LOCK WASHERS
(4) 1/4* X 7/8" FENDER WASHERS VOLANT
T 1 RUBBER GROMMET
. T— 0= o
ACCESSORY
OPENING
(5> 1/4*-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 33/4° X3 (O
(5> 1/4* RUBBER WASHERS SLEEVE
if M @ °
FILTER BOX o c
ALIGNS ADAPTER A VILANT AIR
AGAINST | RAM o FLOV DUCT
FENDER 2\
SUPPORT W/CLAMP \\\M,x/\\w// \ #060
Pt \NA N \y CLAMPS
] AN Y $060
(o] \\ \\\\ \\ \\// \ ”/f.u \
ottt AR CLAMPS
2ttt \UA N W et
NSOt \ N N NN\
\ ettt \ N R
Nt \ W MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR
/fﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ OE FILTER BOX GROMMET
iif N i (3 10/32* X 3/4* BOLTS
o o \&-—~ 1/4* LOCK WASHER
L 1/4* WASHER

FILTER BOX LID

VOLANT FILTER BOX ADAPTER



